October 10, 2025 to January 09, 2026.
2.4. Total amount of paid income on the issuer’s securities and other amounts payable to the issuer’s
securities holders: For the Seventh Coupon Period:
The total amount of income paid in Chinese yuan, attributable to 594,589 (Five hundred
ninety-four thousand five hundred eighty-nine) pieces of Exchange Bonds, amounts to
11,713,403.30 (Eleven million seven hundred thirteen thousand four hundred and three point
thirty hundredths) Chinese yuan.
The total amount of income paid in Russian rubles, attributable to 305,411 (Three hundred and
five thousand four hundred eleven) pieces of Exchange Bonds, amounts to 67,141,554.24
(Sixty-seven million one hundred forty-one thousand five hundred fifty-four) Russian rubles and
24 kopecks (payment in rubles in accordance with received messages from security holders
containing instructions for receiving monetary payments in Russian rubles as per clause 12 of the
Resolution on the issuance of Exchange Bonds).

[...]

Amount of paid income and other payments per one security of the issuer:
Seventh Coupon Period — 7.90% (Seven whole ninety hundredths) annual interest rate, which
corresponds to:
19.70 (Nineteen whole seventy hundredths) Chinese yuan per one Exchange Bond (for payment
in Chinese yuan),
219 (Two hundred and nineteen) Russian rubles and 84 kopeks per one Exchange Bond, which
is equivalent to 19.70 (Nineteen whole seventy hundredths) Chinese yuan according to the Bank
of Russia exchange rate on January 09, 2026 (for payment in Russian rubles).
2.6. The total number of the issuer’s securities (number of the issuer’s securities of a certain